

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8105

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 April 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to medical rostering.

You asked:

- 1. Please advise what Rota Software your trust utilises for MEDICAL rostering.
- 2. Please advise the framework this was procured under
- 3. Please advise the end date of the current contract
- 4. Please advise if the Rota software utilised integrates with any other software used for the provision or management of temporary and/or bank medical workers

Trust response:

- 1. Healthroster
- 2. Healthtrust Europe
- 3. 14/01/27

4. The Rota software can be set up for either substantive or Bank staff and interfaces with the main Rostering Software.